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Offender Age Range Male

Under 18

18- 24
25-34 1,

35-44

45 -54

55-64

65 and over

Unknown

Total 3,

Offender Race

150
535
328
835
423
208

67

24
570

American Indian / Alaska Native

Asian

Black / African American
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Primary Aggressor Arrest |

nfo

Primary Aggressor Arrested

Primary Aggressor Not Arrested

Mitigating Circumstances for Primary Male

Aggressor Not Being Arrested

Aggressor Undetermined
Gone Upon Arrival

No Evidence of Injury

Not Reported Within 24 Hours

Other

Unknown

Other Persons Involved Arrest

Information

Other Persons Involved Arrested

Other Persons Involved Not Arrested

Female Total % of Total
111 261 5.14%
255 790  15.56%
526 1,854  36.52%
312 1,147  22.59%
170 593 11.68%
86 294 5.79%
40 107 2.11%
7 31 0.61%
1,507 5,077
Male Female Total
24 15 39
120 56 176
1,441 502 1,943
36 10 46
21 17 38
1,927 897 2,824
Total 3,569 1,497 5,066
Male Female Total
1,519 799 2,318
1,895 618 2,513
Total 3,414 1,417 4,831
Female Total
42 32 74
95 24 119
47 24 71
17 1 18
24 13 37
1,670 525 2,195
Total 1,895 619 2,514
Male Female Total
4 5 9
97 54 151
Total 101 59 160
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% of Total
0.77%
3.47%

38.35%
0.91%
0.75%

55.74%

% of Total
47.98%
52.02%

% of Total

2.94%
4.73%
2.82%
0.72%
1.47%
87.31%

% of Total

5.63%
94.38%



Date of the Month Total

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Time of Day
0000 - 0259
0300 - 0559
0600 - 0859
0900 - 1159
1200 - 1459
1500 - 1759
1800 - 2059
2100 - 2359

Unknown

Total

Page 2

% of Total
163 3.27%
166 3.33%
169 3.39%
176 3.53%
156 3.13%
152 3.05%
156 3.13%
148 2.97%
152 3.05%
164 3.29%
176 3.53%
154 3.09%
168 3.37%
164 3.29%
175 3.51%
166 3.33%
166 3.33%
166 3.33%
159 3.19%
154 3.09%
169 3.39%
172 3.45%
151 3.03%
154 3.09%
148 2.97%
158 3.17%
159 3.19%
146 2.93%
158 3.17%
175 3.51%
149 2.99%
Total 4,989
Total % of Total
798 16.00%
407 8.16%
364 7.30%
495 9.92%
565 11.32%
689 13.81%
795 15.94%
869 17.42%
7 0.14%
4,989
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Weapon Used

Blunt Object

Handgun

Hands / Fists/ Feet

Knife / Cutting Instrument
Other Firearm

Other Weapon

Unknown

Additional Information
Number of Children Present
Medical Attention Needed
DV Card Given

PO in Effect
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Total

79

136

5,020

180

24

182

31

Total 5,652
Total

1,801

816

4,528

144

Total 7,289

% of Total
1.40%
2.41%

88.82%
3.18%
0.42%
3.22%
0.55%

% of Total
24.71%
11.19%
62.12%

1.98%
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Victim Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
Under 18 67 91 158 2.94%
18-24 210 644 854 15.89%
25-34 460 1,395 1,855 34.52%
35-44 341 872 1,213 22.57%
45 -54 211 504 715 13.30%
55-64 148 227 375 6.98%
65 and over 77 114 191 3.55%
Unknown 5 8 13 0.24%

Total 1519 3855 5,374

Victim Race Male Female Total % of Total
White 944 2,296 3,240 60.58%
i'ri‘;';/c ::rica” 489 1,312 1,801  33.68%
2;2:;:;2::\‘/?3” / 11 30 a1 0.77%
Asian 56 157 213 3.98%
:fawnziz“ / Pacific 6 15 21 0.39%
Unknown 8 24 32 0.60%
Total 1,514 3,834 5,348

Victim Relationship to Offender Total % of Total
Spouse 347 6.54%
Common-Law Spouse 10 0.19%
Parent 494 9.31%
Sibling 18 0.34%
Child 253 4.77%
Grandparent 10 0.19%
Grandchild 2 0.04%
In-Law 513 9.67%
Step-parent 10 0.19%
Step-child 17 0.32%
Step-Sibling 0 0.00%
Other Family Member 17 0.32%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend 2,429 45.79%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend 314 5.92%
Ex-Spouse 43 0.81%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend 366 6.90%
Otherwise Known 320 6.03%
Other 137 2.58%
Unknown 5 0.09%
Total 5,305
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