

Domestic Violence Quarterly Report of Ombudsman Nicole O'Banion

Quarter 3 - 2020

Source: Nevada Department of Public Safety

0110111011100111000	Male	Female	Total		% of To	otal	
Under 18	150	11	.1 2	261	5.1	L4%	
18 - 24	535	25	5 7	790	15.5	56%	
25 - 34	1,328	52	6 1,8	354	36.5	52%	
35 - 44	835	31	.2 1,1	L47	22.5	59%	
45 - 54	423	17	0 5	93	11.6	58%	
55 - 64	208	8	6 2	294	5.7	79%	
65 and over	67	4	.0 1	L07	2.1	11%	
Unknown	24		7	31	0.6	51%	
Total	3,570	1,50	7 5,0)77			
Offender Race			Male	Fei	male	Total	% of Total
American Indian / Ala	iska Nativ	е	24		15	39	0.77%
Asian			120		56	176	3.47%
Black / African Ameri	can		1,441		502	1,943	38.35%
Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	ınder		36		10	46	0.91%
Unknown			21		17	38	0.75%
White			1,927		897	2,824	55.74%
		Total	3,569		1,497	5,066	
Primary Aggressor Ar	rest Info		Male	Fei	male	Total	% of Total
Primary Aggressor Ar			Male 1,519	Fei	male 799	Total 2,318	
	rested	d		Fei			% of Total 47.98% 52.02%
Primary Aggressor Ari	rested	d Total	1,519	Fei	799	2,318	47.98%
Primary Aggressor Ari	rested t Arrested nces for P	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414		799 618	2,318 2,513	47.98%
Primary Aggressor Ari Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumsta	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414		799 618 1,417	2,318 2,513 4,831	47.98% 52.02%
Primary Aggressor Arr Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstal Aggressor Not Being	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male		799 618 1,417 male	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total	47.98% 52.02% % of Total
Primary Aggressor Ard Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstal Aggressor Not Being Aggressor Undetermin	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male		799 618 1,417 male	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94%
Primary Aggressor Arr Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstal Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undeterming Gone Upon Arrival	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested ned	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95		799 618 1,417 male 32 24	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82%
Primary Aggressor Arr Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstar Aggressor Not Being Aggressor Undetermine Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested ned	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47		799 618 1,417 male 32 24	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72%
Primary Aggressor Art Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstal Aggressor Not Being Aggressor Undeterming Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested ned	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47 17		799 618 1,417 male 32 24 24	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119 71 18 37	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72% 1.47%
Primary Aggressor Arr Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstar Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within Other	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested ned	Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47 17 24	Fei	799 618 1,417 male 32 24 24 1 13	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119 71 18 37 2,195	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72% 1.47% 87.31%
Primary Aggressor Arr Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstar Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within Other	rested It Arrested Inces for P Arrested Ined 24 Hours	Total rimary Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47 17 24 1,670	Fei	799 618 1,417 male 32 24 24 1 13 525	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119 71 18 37 2,195	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72% 1.47% 87.31%
Primary Aggressor Art Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstar Aggressor Not Being Aggressor Undeterming Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within Other Unknown Other Persons Involve	rested It Arrested Inces for P Arrested Ined Ined Ined Ined Ined Ined Ined In	Total Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47 17 24 1,670 1,895	Fei	799 618 1,417 male 32 24 1 13 525 619	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119 71 18 37 2,195 2,514	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72% 1.47% 87.31%
Primary Aggressor Art Primary Aggressor No Mitigating Circumstal Aggressor Not Being Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information	rested t Arrested nces for P Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste	Total Total	1,519 1,895 3,414 Male 42 95 47 17 24 1,670 1,895	Fei	799 618 1,417 male 32 24 1 13 525 619	2,318 2,513 4,831 Total 74 119 71 18 37 2,195 2,514 Total	47.98% 52.02% % of Total 2.94% 4.73% 2.82% 0.72% 1.47% 87.31% % of Total

Date of the Month	Total	% of Total
1st	163	3.27%
2nd	166	3.33%
3rd	169	3.39%
4th	176	3.53%
5th	156	3.13%
6th	152	3.05%
7th	156	3.13%
8th	148	2.97%
9th	152	3.05%
10th	164	3.29%
11th	176	3.53%
12th	154	3.09%
13th	168	3.37%
14th	164	3.29%
15th	175	3.51%
16th	166	3.33%
17th	166	3.33%
18th	166	3.33%
19th	159	3.19%
20th	154	3.09%
21st	169	3.39%
22nd	172	3.45%
23rd	151	3.03%
24th	154	3.09%
25th	148	2.97%
26th	158	3.17%
27th	159	3.19%
28th	146	2.93%
29th	158	3.17%
30th	175	3.51%
31st	149	2.99%

Total 4,989

Time of Day	Total	% of Total
0000 - 0259	798	16.00%
0300 - 0559	407	8.16%
0600 - 0859	364	7.30%
0900 - 1159	495	9.92%
1200 - 1459	565	11.32%
1500 - 1759	689	13.81%
1800 - 2059	795	15.94%
2100 - 2359	869	17.42%
Unknown	7	0.14%

4,989

Total

Page 2 11/10/2020 2:46:39 PM

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		79	1.40%
Handgun		136	2.41%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		5,020	88.82%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		180	3.18%
Other Firearm		24	0.42%
Other Weapon		182	3.22%
Unknown		31	0.55%
	Total	5,652	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		1,801	24.71%
Medical Attention Needed		816	11.19%
DV Card Given		4,528	62.12%
PO in Effect		144	1.98%
	Total	7,289	

			IVCVada	NV - Donne
Victim Age Rang	e Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Under 18	67	91	158	2.94%
18 - 24	210	644	854	15.89%
25 - 34	460	1,395	1,855	34.52%
35 - 44	341	872	1,213	22.57%
45 - 54	211	504	715	13.30%
55 - 64	148	227	375	6.98%
65 and over	77	114	191	3.55%
Unknown	5	8	13	0.24%
Tot	al 1519	3855	5,374	
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
White	944	2,296	3,240	60.58%
Black / African American	489	1,312	1,801	33.68%
American Indian Alaska Native	/ 11	30	41	0.77%
Asian	56	157	213	3.98%
Hawaiian / Pacifi Islander	c 6	15	21	0.39%
Unknown	8	24	32	0.60%
Tot	al 1,514	3,834	5,348	
Tot Victim Relations		•	5,348 Total	% of Total
		•		% of Total 6.54%
Victim Relations	hip to Offer	•	Total	
Victim Relations Spouse	hip to Offer	•	Total 347	6.54%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp	hip to Offer	•	Total 347 10	6.54% 0.19%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent	hip to Offer	•	Total 347 10 494	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling	hip to Offer	•	347 10 494 18	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child	hip to Offer	•	347 10 494 18 253	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent	hip to Offer	•	347 10 494 18 253 10	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild	hip to Offer	•	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law	hip to Offer	•	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent	hip to Offer	•	347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child	hip to Offer	•	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling	hip to Offerouse	•	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17 0	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling Other Family Me	hip to Offerouse mber iend	nder	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32% 45.79%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling Other Family Me Boyfriend / Girlfr Child of Boyfriend Ex-Spouse	mber iend	nder d	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17 0 17 2,429	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 45.79% 5.92%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling Other Family Me Boyfriend / Girlfr Child of Boyfriend	mber iend	nder d	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17 0 17 2,429 314	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32% 45.79% 5.92% 0.81%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling Other Family Me Boyfriend / Girlfr Child of Boyfriend Ex-Spouse	mber iend d / Girlfriend	nder d	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17 0 17 2,429 314 43	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 45.79% 5.92% 0.81% 6.90%
Victim Relations Spouse Common-Law Sp Parent Sibling Child Grandparent Grandchild In-Law Step-parent Step-child Step-Sibling Other Family Me Boyfriend / Girlfr Child of Boyfriend Ex-Spouse Former Boyfriend	mber iend d / Girlfriend	nder d	Total 347 10 494 18 253 10 2 513 10 17 0 17 2,429 314 43 366	6.54% 0.19% 9.31% 0.34% 4.77% 0.19% 0.04% 9.67% 0.19% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32% 45.79% 5.92% 0.81% 6.90% 6.03%

5,305

Total